
錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

112學年度大學分發入學
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

1 2363 6.50% 2363 6.50%

2 1677 4.62% 4040 11.12%

3 1464 4.03% 5504 15.15%

4 1376 3.79% 6880 18.93%

5 1221 3.36% 8101 22.29%

6 1141 3.14% 9242 25.43%

7 1057 2.91% 10299 28.34%

8 1035 2.85% 11334 31.19%

9 969 2.67% 12303 33.86%

10 938 2.58% 13241 36.44%

11 904 2.49% 14145 38.93%

12 824 2.27% 14969 41.19%

13 754 2.07% 15723 43.27%

14 731 2.01% 16454 45.28%

15 785 2.16% 17239 47.44%

16 740 2.04% 17979 49.48%

17 718 1.98% 18697 51.45%

18 700 1.93% 19397 53.38%

19 685 1.89% 20082 55.26%

20 676 1.86% 20758 57.12%

21 618 1.70% 21376 58.83%

22 610 1.68% 21986 60.50%

23 587 1.62% 22573 62.12%

24 530 1.46% 23103 63.58%

25 546 1.50% 23649 65.08%

26 548 1.51% 24197 66.59%

27 508 1.40% 24705 67.99%

28 488 1.34% 25193 69.33%

29 471 1.30% 25664 70.63%

30 467 1.29% 26131 71.91%

31 474 1.30% 26605 73.22%

32 425 1.17% 27030 74.38%

33 396 1.09% 27426 75.47%

34 411 1.13% 27837 76.61%

35 375 1.03% 28212 77.64%

36 348 0.96% 28560 78.60%

37 356 0.98% 28916 79.58%

38 378 1.04% 29294 80.62%

39 354 0.97% 29648 81.59%

40 314 0.86% 29962 82.45%

41 298 0.82% 30260 83.27%

42 275 0.76% 30535 84.03%

43 302 0.83% 30837 84.86%

44 247 0.68% 31084 85.54%

45 246 0.68% 31330 86.22%

46 231 0.64% 31561 86.85%

47 210 0.58% 31771 87.43%

48 236 0.65% 32007 88.08%

49 232 0.64% 32239 88.72%

50 193 0.53% 32432 89.25%

錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

51 193 0.53% 32625 89.78%

52 179 0.49% 32804 90.27%

53 196 0.54% 33000 90.81%

54 164 0.45% 33164 91.27%

55 177 0.49% 33341 91.75%

56 160 0.44% 33501 92.19%

57 156 0.43% 33657 92.62%

58 150 0.41% 33807 93.03%

59 144 0.40% 33951 93.43%

60 140 0.39% 34091 93.82%

61 110 0.30% 34201 94.12%

62 112 0.31% 34313 94.43%

63 109 0.30% 34422 94.73%

64 111 0.31% 34533 95.03%

65 112 0.31% 34645 95.34%

66 101 0.28% 34746 95.62%

67 85 0.23% 34831 95.85%

68 84 0.23% 34915 96.08%

69 89 0.24% 35004 96.33%

70 87 0.24% 35091 96.57%

71 88 0.24% 35179 96.81%

72 68 0.19% 35247 97.00%

73 70 0.19% 35317 97.19%

74 76 0.21% 35393 97.40%

75 63 0.17% 35456 97.57%

76 63 0.17% 35519 97.75%

77 49 0.13% 35568 97.88%

78 52 0.14% 35620 98.02%

79 52 0.14% 35672 98.17%

80 45 0.12% 35717 98.29%

81 53 0.15% 35770 98.44%

82 43 0.12% 35813 98.56%

83 38 0.10% 35851 98.66%

84 58 0.16% 35909 98.82%

85 37 0.10% 35946 98.92%

86 44 0.12% 35990 99.04%

87 38 0.10% 36028 99.15%

88 31 0.09% 36059 99.23%

89 31 0.09% 36090 99.32%

90 32 0.09% 36122 99.41%

91 17 0.05% 36139 99.45%

92 30 0.08% 36169 99.53%

93 22 0.06% 36191 99.60%

94 34 0.09% 36225 99.69%

95 25 0.07% 36250 99.76%

96 14 0.04% 36264 99.80%

97 26 0.07% 36290 99.87%

98 21 0.06% 36311 99.93%

99 11 0.03% 36322 99.96%

100 16 0.04% 36338 100.00%


